FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

2	2	Q	5
~	J	8	O

Stragar Police	2385
1. Ust Ps Osodhan Nouvear 2024	1 FIR No. 235/24 Date 27/03/24
2. i) Assistant Sections	Act. Sections iv) Others Acts & Sections I(e) of Gleenicities iv) Others Acts & Sections I(e) of Gleenicities
iii) Act	iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day	0 27 03 24. Date To
m = 27/63/	2 U Time
(a) Conoral Diary Reference: Entry NO (S)	
of mem	viilleii/ Olai
To Marth t	CAXA- 113 KUII - Boat No
(h) Address Champersons more, Adi Kom	natchya store , 1003
Noyers, Dist. Darigeoling	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	District
6. Complainant / Informant: (a) Name Debroy Pars, (b) Father's / Husband's Name Kartik Ch	D. E. and Station Manager
(h) Father's / Hushand's Name & or tik ch	h. Das,
(b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Year of Birth (c) Date / Year	(d) Nationality — Hadiom.
(e) Passport No	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation Service in Wi	BSEDCL
(g) Address prodhom Noyer C.	C.C, WBSFDCL.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
Subrata pas of ch	omposori more, Adi
(Attach separate sheet, it necessary): Subrafa Das of ch Kamakhya Store', prs. 1	gradhan Nayar, Dist. OTh.
, LXX	0
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	* /
b. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / information	
). Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	·
1 phose emergy maker IPB	223430 240V, 5-30A, make
1 phase energy meter IPB Bentee (4/R-3829) (ii) approx	V 14 M 1125 SQ nm DVR
	-
2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original the compluinent which is treater	and as and see a love of face of the
The windown men is its eare	ed as fix is enewly hereuph,
3. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) a	s mentioned at item No. 2. Posicional the same and to I
3. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) a investigation / directed	16 M Wher e to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	on-point of
Jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to t	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.	Inspector In Charge
Pr	Inspector-In-Charge radhan Nagar Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression	guri Police Commissionerate 01. Q7/03/2624 Signature of the Officer-ig-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name: BHASKAR KAR
Noted in written complaint. 15. Date & Time of despatch to the count: 10.00 hos	Rank: No. S. of police.
COMPACION TO THE COUNT!	RANK : NO.



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Co. Itd.

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

PRADHANNAGAR CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE

RADHIKA BHAWAN, CHAMPASARI MAIN ROAD, SILIGURI - 734003 Ph no – (0353) 2512324, CALL CENTRE– 18003453206, E-Mail- sm.pnccc2013@gmail.com

Memo No.: PNCCC/E-7/

Date: 27.03.2024

To

The Inspector-In- Charge

Pradhannagar P.S.

Siliguri

Sub: FIR against SUBRATA DAS(7001250355), S/O- NOT KNOWN, Add-Champasari More "Adi Kamakhya Store", Pin-734003 under I.E Act 135 1(e).

Sir.

It is to inform you that I, Debraj Das, S/O- Kartik Ch Das, DE & SM, Pradhannagar CCC; being empowered by the Electricity Act 2003, do hereby lodge a complaint against SUBRATA DAS (Present User), S/O- NOT KNOWN, Address-Champasari More "Adi Kamakhya Store" for illegally consuming power in his deemed disconnected premises having an OSD of Rs.52194.38 /- (LPSC-Rs. 12123.39/- as on 27.03.2024)

Today i.e on 27.03.2024(13:10 hrs), I came to Champasari More "Adi Kamakhya Store", Pin-734003; in my official hired vehicle for a routine inspection. I was accompanied by (i) Pranab Sikder, S.O(S&LP), Darjeeling Region, (ii)Rabi Sankar Singh, O.E, Pradhannagar CCC & other technical staffs of Pradhannagar CCC.

On inspection of the premises (after observing all formalities), I found that the meter IPB223430 is being used to supply power to a deemed disconnected premises of SUBRATA DAS (against whom FIR has been lodged in Pradhannagar P.S on 06.03.2024).

Meter No- IPB223430 is in the name of SAHADEB CH DAS and is being used by SUBRATA DAS presently.

I disconnected the connection of SUBRATA DAS (IPB223430) & seized the meter IPB223430, after preparing the seizure list duly signed by the witnesses. Local people were present but none appeared.

Seized Articles:

- 1 phase energy meter IPB223430 240V, 5-30A, Make- Bentec (L/R-2829) i.
- Approx 16 m 0.75 sq mm PVC wire used for extension of power to deemed premises

SUBRATA DAS is the present user of both the premises and received the copy of Notice, Inspection Note & Seizure list.

As such, SUBRATA DAS, is enjoying power illegally in his deemed premises from the meter of SAHADEB CH DAS(present user- SUBRATA DAS) and is liable for prosecution U/S 135 1(e) of Indian Electricity Act 2003.

Encl:

- i. Notice copy
- ii. Inspection Note
- iii. Seizure List
- Label

Received on 27/03/24 out 17.45 hrs vide. PDN P.S. GDE NO. 1595 and is registered PDN P.S. Corse No. 235/24 At. 27/03/24 U/S 1351(e) of Electricity Act and is endorsed to AST Sanjib mukherjee for its investigation.

> Pradhan Nagar Police Station Sfliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully,

Deloras D.E. & Station Manager, 23

Pradhannagar C.C.C

8900795065